Decision No. 85937 @ [%U @ ﬂ N &{L

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TEE STAIE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application )

of DAVEY'S LOCKER, INC., a ;

California corporation, for Application No. 56403
authorization to increase rates of; (Filed April 14, 1976)
fare for the transportation of

passengers by vessel between )

Newport Beach and Avalon, Santa )

Catalina Island, California. )

OPINION

DAVEY'S LOCKER, INC., a Califormia Corporatiom, is
engaged in the business of transporting passengers and their baggage
as a Common Carrier by vessel (VCC-33), between Newport Beach and
Avalon, Santa Catalina Island.

By this application, DAVEY'S LOCKER, INC., secks authority
to increase its common carrier passenger service fares between
Newport Beach and Avalon as follows:

Present Requested
_Fares Fares

Adult one way $4.75 $ 5.50
Adult round trip $9.50 $11.00

Child, under 12 years, ome way $2.37 $2.75
Child, undexr 12 years, round
trip $4.75 $5.50

The applicant also requests that any action taken
pursuant to this application be applicable to and binding upon the
pending Application 56275 for authority to transfer the operating
rights to Catalina Passenger Service, Inc.

The applicant indicates that the City of Avalon has
increased the Wharf tax from $0.25 per passenger to $0.40 per
passenger. The applicant alleges that the requested fare increase
will cover part of the substantially increased maintemance and

1l -




A, 56403 VV3

labor expenses experienced since the present fares were authorized.

The present fares were established by Decisiom 79377,
dated November 23, 1971, in Application 52775.

The staff of the Transportation Division has“mace an
analysis of the applicant’s operations and submitted a weport on the
estimated results of operations for the common carrier operations
based on the rate year 1975 under present and proposed fares. The
report is hereby received as Exhibit No. 1.

The Exhibit indicates the following results:

' ESTIMATED RESULTS OF CPERATION
FOR_COMMON CARRIER OPERATIONS

: Rate Year L9756 :
Descrintion :  Present Fares : Requested Fares :

Passengers 16,570 15,570

Revenues
assengerxr

Bxpenses
Majintensance $ 9,670 $ 9,670
Depreciation 1,930 1,930
Operation of Vessel 23,140 23,140
Terminal 11,720 11,720
Traffic 340 340
General

$65,270 $75,570

Insurance
Taxes
Total Expenses

Operatingz Income
Income Tax

Net Incowme
Operating Ratio-7

113,890
2,490
7.879

375,245
$-4,980
g-z; s ZJ‘E;ES

107.5

13,090
2,490
7,870

370,250
i
57

€5.0




A. 58403 VVB

Notice of £iling of this application appeared in the
Commission's Daily Calendar on April 15, 1975. No protests have
been received. After consideration the Commission finds that:

1. Application 56275, filed February 17, 15756 for authority
to transier operating rights from Lavey's Locker, Inec. to Catalina
Passenger Service, Inc. is pending before the Commission.

2. The proposed fares will result in additional annual revenue
in the amwount of $10,300, and will procduce a $5.0% operating ratio
after taxes for the common carrier operations.

3. The proposed fare increase is justified.

4. A public hearing is unnecessary.

IT IS ORDERED that:
1. Davey's Locker, Inc. is authorized to establish the
increased fares proposed in Application 58403. Tariff publications

authorized to be made as a result of this order may be made
effective not earlier than five days after the effective date of
this order on not less than five days' notice to the Commission an¢
to the publi.

2. This authority shall te applicable to Catalina Passenger
Sexvice, Inc. if Application 56275 for transfer of subject operating
rights to it is granted.

3. The authority shall expire unless exercised within ninety
days after the effective date of this orcer.

4. In addition to the required posting and filing of tariffs,
applicant shall give notice o the public by posting in its vessels
and terminals a printed explanatiom of its fares. Such notice
shall be posted not less than five days before the effective date
of the fare changes and shall remain posied for a period of not
less than thirty days.




A. 55603 VB

Since the suwmer season with greatly increased passenger
traffic to Catalina Island commences around June 15, the new ZIares

should be established as soon as possible in order to reallze the
estimated operating results.
The effective date of this order is the date hereof.

Dated et Ion Tn¢ikd | Califormia, this é i
day of JUNE 4

Py
v




